BBC Scotland COVID-19 Polling

Q12. When, if at all, do you think there should be a second referendum on Scottish independence?
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Table: 37
Qualifi
Gender Age Working Status | Work Sector cations Tenure Scottish Parliament Region Urban/Rural
High
lands Midlo
Not Non- Owner and thian
Fem Full | Part | wor Pri Pub | Grad [ Grad | occu | Ren | Cen | Gla Isl Loth | and | North
Total | Male | ale | 16-34 | 35-54 | 55+ | 16-24 | 25-34 | 35-44 [ 45-54 | 55-64 | 65+ | time | -time | king vate lic uate | uate pied ter tral | sgow | ands | ians | Fife | East [ South | West | Urban | Rural
Unweighted Total 1006 408 594 264 304 438 130 134 179 125 186 252 407 129 469 298 206 685 287 659 212 119 122 84 143 133 149 128 128 725 206
Weighted Total 1006 477 528 296 327 383 128 168 149 178 155 229 441 106 458 307 212 664 308 644 263 122 130 86 146 122 145 126 129 729 206
Within the next two 338 154 183 136 117 85 61 76 60 57 M 43 156 35 146 95 81 234 90 187 112 57 44 24 47 53 45 29 40 254 70
years 34% | 32%  35% | 46%  36%  22%  47%  45%  41%  32%  27%  19% | 35%  33%  32% 31% 38% 35%  29% 29% 43% | 47%  34%  28%  32%  43%  31%  23% 31% | 35%  34%
In two to five years’ 195 88 107 81 55 58 37 45 27 28 21 37 76 32 87 53 49 125 65 113 63 25 29 9 35 26 28 17 25 152 30
time 19% | 18%  20% | 27%  17%  15%  29%  27%  18%  16%  14%  16% 17%  30%  19% 17% 23% 19%  21% 18%  24% | 20%  23%  11%  24%  22%  19%  14%  19% | 21%  15%
After the next five 98 49 49 23 37 38 7 16 17 20 22 16 50 9 39 35 20 58 36 71 15 12 12 8 15 1 15 14 12 73 18
years 10% | 10% 9% 8% 1%  10% 5% 9% 1%  11%  14% 7% 11% 8% 8% 12% 9% 9%  12% 11% 6% | 10% 9%  10%  10% 9%  10%  11% 9% 10% 9%
Never 345 175 170 46 104 195 20 26 40 64 69 125 141 28 177 112 54 226 108 263 55 28 38 44 45 29 50 61 50 236 76
34% | 37% 32% | 16%  32%  51%  16%  16%  27%  36%  45%  55% | 32%  26%  39% 37% 25% 34%  35% 41%  21% | 23%  29%  51%  31%  24%  35%  48%  39% | 32%  37%
Don't know 30 10 19 10 12 8 4 6 4 8 1 7 17 2 10 11 8 22 8 10 19 - 7 1 4 3 8 6 2 14 1
3% 2% 4% 3% 4% 2% 3% 3% 3% 5% 1% 3% 4% 2% 2% 4% 4% 3% 3% 1% 7% - 5% 1% 3% 2% 5% 4% 2% 2% 5%

Respondent type : Scotland - General Public - Telephone
Fieldwork Dates: 14th May to 20th May 2020
Source : Ipsos MORI (JN: 20-036820)

Weighted.
26/05/2020




BBC Scotland COVID-19 Polling

Q13. As you may know, Britain left the European Union in January and is currently in a transition period while it negotiates a longer-term trade relationship with the EU. The transition period is due to end on 31st December
2020.

Please tell me which of the following statements comes closest to your own view:
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Table: 38
Qualifi
Gender Age Working Status | Work Sector | cations Tenure Scottish Parliament Region Urban/Rural
High
lands Midlo
Not Non- Owner and thian
Fem Full | Part | wor Pri Pub | Grad | Grad | occu | Ren | Cen | Gla Isl | Loth | and [North
Total | Male | ale [16-34]|35-54| 55+ [16-24|25-34|35-4445-54[55-64| 65+ | time | -time | king | vate lic uate | uate | pied ter tral | sgow | ands | ians | Fife | East | South| West | Urban | Rural
Unweighted Total 1006 | 408 594 | 264 304 438 130 134 179 125 186 252 | 407 129 469 298 206 685 287 659 212 | 119 122 84 143 133 149 128 128 725 206
Weighted Total 1006 | 477 528 | 206 327 383 128 168 149 178 155 229 | 441 106 458 307 212 664 308 644 263 122 130 86 146 122 145 126 129 729 206
The transition period 209 | 155 144 56 9% 148 25 31 37 59 54 93 120 20 160 85 49 214 74 206 7 40 26 32 29 28 53 42 49 211 60
should end on 31st 30% | 32% 27% | 19% 29% 39% 20% 18% 25% 33% 35% 41% | 27% 19% 35% | 28% 23% | 32% 24% | 32% 27% | 33% 20% 37% 20% 23% 37% 33% 38% | 29% 29%

December 2020 as
currently planned
The transition period 663 301 362 226 220 217 97 129 108 112 93 124 302 84 276 211 155 416 226 420 172 79 94 51 110 87 87 80 75 493 137
should be extended for 66% 63% 69% 76% 67% 56% 75% 77% 73% 63% 60% 54% 69% 79% 60% 69% 73% 63% 73% 65% 66% 65% 72% 59% 75% 71% 60% 63% 58% 68% 66%
up to two further years
to allow more time for
trade negotiations

Neither 14 8 6 1 7 6 1 - 2 6 3 3 9 - 5 5 4 11 2 " 1 1 - - 1 3 4 1 4 10 4
1% 2% 1% * 2% 2% 1% - 1% 3% 2% 1% 2% - 1% 1% 2% 2% 1% 2% 1% 1% - - 1% 3% 3% 1% 3% 1% 2%

Don't know 30 13 16 13 3 13 5 8 2 2 4 9 10 2 17 7 3 23 5 7 18 1 10 3 6 4 1 3 1 16 5
3% 3% 3% 4% 1% 3% 4% 5% 1% 1% 3% 4% 2% 2% 4% 2% 2% 4% 2% 1% 7% 1% 7% 4% 4% 3% 1% 2% 1% 2% 2%

Respondent type : Scotland - General Public - Telephone
Fieldwork Dates: 14th May to 20th May 2020
Source : Ipsos MORI (JN: 20-036820)

Weighted.
26/05/2020




